BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Regarding Policies, Procedures and Rules for the California Solar Initiative, The Self Generation Incentive Program and Other Distributed Generation Issues Rulemaking 12-11-005
(Filed November 8, 2012)

MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS OF SHOREBREAK ENERGY DEVELOPERS, LLC

Kevin R. McSpadden
Attorney for
Shorebreak Energy Developers, LLC
2801 Belden Dr.
Los Angeles, CA 90068
323-356-5793
Kmcspadden@shorebreakenergy.com

July 17, 2014

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Regarding Policies,
Procedures and Rules for the California Solar Initiative,
The Self Generation Incentive Program and Other
Distributed Generation Issues

Rulemaking 12-11-005

(Filed November 8, 2012)

MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS OF SHOREBREAK ENERGY DEVELOPERS, LLC

Pursuant to Rules 1.4 and 11.1 of the California Public Utilities Commission's ("Commission") Rules of Practice and Procedure, Shorebreak Energy Developers, LLC ("Shorebreak") submits this motion requesting party status in this proceeding.

I. DESCRIPTION OF PARTY

Shorebreak is a privately-held company based in Orange County, California. Shorebreak designs, engineers, and installs mid-level commercial scale PV solar systems, with a primary focus on a large under-served multi-family housing segment. Shorebreak has developed and built 32 different distributed generation PV solar projects representing over 6.2 MW.

II. STATEMENT OF INTEREST

Shorebreak has projects on the waitlist for Pacific Gas & Electric Company, Southern California Edison Company, and San Diego Gas & Electric Company. The Commission's order implementing AB 217 will have an impact on Shorebreak's projects on the waitlist. No other party to the proceeding has an ability to protect Shorebreak's interest.

III. SERVICE

Service of notices, orders, and other communications and correspondence in this proceeding should be directed to the following:

Kevin R. McSpadden Attorney Shorebreak Energy Developers, LLC 2801 Belden Dr. Los Angeles, CA 90068 323-356-5793 kmcspadden@shorebreakenergy.com

James A. Wells III
Director of Engineering
Shorebreak Energy Developers, LLC
1 Peters Canyon Rd., Suite 110
Irvine, CA 92606
949.502.0803
jwells@shorebreakenergy.com

If granted party status in this proceeding Shorebreak requests email-only service in this proceeding.

IV. CONCLUSION

Shorebreak's participation in this proceeding will not prejudice any party, and will not delay the schedule or broaden the scope of the issues in the proceeding. For the reasons stated above, Shorebreak respectfully requests the Commission grant this Motion for Party Status.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/</u>

Kevin R. McSpadden Attorney for Shorebreak Energy Developers, LLC 2801 Belden Dr. Los Angeles, CA 90068 323-356-5793 kmcspadden@shorebreakenergy.com